
 1 
ITEM 128-2800-R0905; Staff  MSU-NORTHERN September 21-23, 2005 

NAME 

Last First Position Title 

Old Salary or 
(Salary Paid to 
Replaced Emp) New Salary 

Stipend or Extra 
Comp 

Effective Date/ 
Reason for 

Change    
(Replaced) 

Type of Appt/ 
Funding Source & 

FTE (1 FTE is 
assumed) FY 

assumed for admin 
& prof; AY 

assumed for 
faculty % Increase 

(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY: 
(A)  NON-ACADEMIC EXECUTIVES, ADMINISTRATORS & PROFESSIONALS 
Capdeville 
Ph.D. 

Alexander Chancellor 113,860 117,845  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Albrecht 
BS 

Shauna Admissions Specialist 28,500 29,498  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Anderson,  
B.A. 

William Admissions Specialist 24,000 24,840  10/2/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Brady 
M.Ed. 

Janice R. FR: Director, Ext Univ & 
Summer Session 
TO: Dean, Ext 
Univ/Director, Summer 
Session 

56,000 69,000  8/1/05 
P 

NT 
CU 

23.21% 

Brewer Denise FR: Events & Promotions 
Coord 
TO: Dir. Student Activiites, 
Intramural/Recreation 

36,900 38,192  7/1/05 Title 
10/1/05 Increase

NT 
A 

3.50% 

Bricker  
BS 

Judy Director of Alumni Affairs 30,613 31,684  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Culp    
NCC, M.Ed 

Allan R. Student Development 
Counselor 

44,526 
(36,957) 

46,084 
(38,250) 

 10/1/05 NT 
R  

0.83 FTE        

1.14% 

Degele    
BS 

Jason N. Acting Director of Auxiliaries 36,900 38,192 8,660 
AD 

10/1/05 NT 
A 

3.50% 

Dietz, Jr.  
M.Ed. 

Frederick 
W. 

FR: Instr/Counselor, VUB 
TO: Coord, College Trans 
Serv 

35,898 37,154  10/1/05 NT 
R 

3.50% 

Donaldson  
M.S. 

John A. Director of Student Support 
Services 

46,548 48,177  10/1/05 NT 
R 

3.50% 

Gonsalez  
BS 

Stacey Assoc Dir, Office New Stud 
Serv/ Multicultural Coord 

33,500 34,673  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Handley    
M.S. 

Lisa Head Women's Volleyball 
Coach 

38,500 39,848 1,400 AT 
500 Summer 

Camp 

10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 



 2 
ITEM 128-2800-R0905; Staff  MSU-NORTHERN September 21-23, 2005 

NAME 

Last First Position Title 

Old Salary or 
(Salary Paid to 
Replaced Emp) New Salary 

Stipend or Extra 
Comp 

Effective Date/ 
Reason for 

Change    
(Replaced) 

Type of Appt/ 
Funding Source & 

FTE (1 FTE is 
assumed) FY 

assumed for admin 
& prof; AY 

assumed for 
faculty % Increase 

Harrison  
M.S. 

Cynthia M. Director of Library 50,420 52,185  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Harrison  
B. Arch 

Robert J. Director of Facilities Services 56,660 58,643  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Huse  
MA 

Shawn Head Men's Basketball 
Coach 

38,500 39,848 4,194 ST 10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Jamruszka  
M.Ed               

Steven F. FR: Registrar 
TO: Dean of 
Students/Registrar 

47,290 69,000  8/1/05 
P 

NT 
CU 

45.91% 

Jensen  
MBA, CPA 

Charles V. Vice Chancellor Finance/  
Student Affairs 

89,191 97,313  10/1/05 
D 

NT 
CU 

9.11% 

Jimeno 
Ph.D. 

Cheri A. Provost and Vice Chancellor 
for Academic Affairs 

99,500 103,000  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.52% 

Lanier  
M.Ed 

William J. Assistant Dean of Students 37,195 38,497  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Leith  
 B.S. 

Willard Technology & On-line 
Curriculum Content Coord 
for e-college 

36,521 37,799  10/1/05 NT 
D 

3.50% 

Ley Michael EOC Counselor 39,892 
(29,919) 

41,288 
(30,966) 

 10/1/05 NT 
R  

0.75 FTE 

1.14% 

Lilletvedt  
BT 

Terry Coordinator Cooperative 
Education 

33,022 34,178  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Molitor   
B.S. 

Carrie B. Controller 50,500 52,268  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Oberquell  
B.S. 

Christian Athletic Trainer/Instructor in 
Education 

37,000 38,295 6,330 ST  NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Oveson 
M.Ed 

Judy Assoc Director, Extended 
University, Great Falls 

40,500 41,918  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Petriccione   
M. Ed 

Luke L. Director, Veterans Upward 
Bound 

59,961 62,060 5,000 
grant writing

10/1/05 NT 
R 

3.50% 

Potter  
B.Rel 

James FR: Director, Univ Rels/Dir 
Admiss & Recruitment 
TO: Director, Univ Rels 

47,009 48,654  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 



 3 
ITEM 128-2800-R0905; Staff  MSU-NORTHERN September 21-23, 2005 

NAME 

Last First Position Title 

Old Salary or 
(Salary Paid to 
Replaced Emp) New Salary 

Stipend or Extra 
Comp 

Effective Date/ 
Reason for 

Change    
(Replaced) 

Type of Appt/ 
Funding Source & 

FTE (1 FTE is 
assumed) FY 

assumed for admin 
& prof; AY 

assumed for 
faculty % Increase 

Reynolds   
B.S. 

Gail E. Dir. Career Planning & 
Placement 

41,244 42,688  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Ritz Deborah A. Exec Asst to Chancellor 36,193 37,460  10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Salveson  
MBA 

Jackie Director of Human 
Resources and Payroll 

36,500 42,778  10/1/05 
D 
 

NT 
CU 

17.20% 

Samson  
B.A. 

Mark Head Football Coach 46,500 48,128 1,400 AT 
800 Summer 

camp 

10/1/05 NT 
CU 

3.50% 

Swan   
B.S.  R.N. 

Susan M. Director of Student Health 33,170 
(24,877) 

34,330 
(25,748) 

 10/1/05 NT 
A  

0.75 FTE 

1.53% 

(B) ACADEMIC EXECUTIVES, ADMINISTRATORS & PROFESSIONALS 

Pappas  
RN, CANP, 
MS 

Mary M. Director of Nursing  65,500 67,793  10/1/05 T 
CU 

3.50% 

Rawn,  
Ph.D. 

Will P. Interim Dean, College of 
Edu, Arts & Sci & Nursing 

78,000 80,730  10/1/05 T 
CU 

3.50% 

Kegel,  
M.S. 

Gregory D. Dean of the College of 
Technical Sciences 

78,000 80,730  10/1/05 T 
CU 

3.50% 

Hester, Ed.D. Gregg FROM: Assoc Prof, Water 
Quality Tech/Enviro Health 
Dept Chair - Arts & Sci 
TO: Assoc Prof, Water 
Quality Tech/ 
Enviro Health 

47,883 47,883  8/1/05 T 
CU 

 

TOTALS AND AVERAGE INCREASE 1,638,036 1,734,802   5.91% 

(2) NEW POSITIONS AND REPLACEMENTS 

(A)  NON-ACADEMIC EXECUTIVES, ADMINISTRATORS & PROFESSIONALS 
Jappe 
B.S. 

Sandra A. Outreach and Program 
Coordinator 

33,182 31,000  7/1/05 
(Oveson) 

NT 
CU 

-6.58% 



 4 
ITEM 128-2800-R0905; Staff  MSU-NORTHERN September 21-23, 2005 

NAME 

Last First Position Title 

Old Salary or 
(Salary Paid to 
Replaced Emp) New Salary 

Stipend or Extra 
Comp 

Effective Date/ 
Reason for 

Change    
(Replaced) 

Type of Appt/ 
Funding Source & 

FTE (1 FTE is 
assumed) FY 

assumed for admin 
& prof; AY 

assumed for 
faculty % Increase 

Gantt 
M.S. 

David A. Athletic Director 48,500 75,000  8/1/05 
(Ophus) 

NT 
CU 

54.64% 

Pulver 
B.S. 

Behtany Admissions Specialist New 24,000  8/1/05 NT 
CU 

 

Troupe 
B.A. 

Daniel M. Head Wrestling Coach 45,038 40,000  8/8/05 
(Ray) 

NT 
CU 

-11.19% 

Mouat 
B.A. 

Christopher 
D. 

Head Women's Basketball 
Coach 

37,000 38,000  8/1/05 
(Erickson) 

NT 
CU 

2.70% 

(B)  ACADEMIC EXECUTIVES, ADMINISTRATORS & PROFESSIONALS 

Allen 
M.Ed 

Mark E. Director of Education Field & 
Clinical Experiences 

New 43,000  8/1/05 NT 
CU 

 

(C)  FACULTY 

Johnke 
M.N.S. 

Robert Assistant Professor, 
Mathematics 

55,978 39,304  8/23/05 
( DeLoong ) 

P 
CU 

-29.79% 

Miller 
MS 

Micheal L. Assistant Professor Civil 
Engineering Tech 

40,159 40,729 6,000  
coord 

8/23/05 
(Koszuta ) 

P 
CU 

1.42% 

Henehan 
MSN 

Maureen Assistant Professor, Nursing 43,465 39,304  8/23/05 
(Gransbury) 

P 
CU 

-9.57% 

(3) END OF EMPLOYMENT 
(A)  NON-ACADEMIC EXECUTIVES, ADMINISTRATORS & PROFESSIONALS 
Erickson Mike Head Women's Basketball 

Coach 
5/31/05 NT, CU  

Ophus Byron Athletic Director 7/31/05 NT, CU  
Ray David Head Wrestling Coach 7/1/05 NT, CU  
(B) Faculty 

Cleavenger Joyce Assistant Professor of 
Nursing 

5/31/05 P, CU  

Franson Jerold Associate Professor of Automotive 
Technology 

5/31/05 P, CU  



 5 
ITEM 128-2800-R0905; Staff  MSU-NORTHERN September 21-23, 2005 

NAME 

Last First Position Title 

Old Salary or 
(Salary Paid to 
Replaced Emp) New Salary 

Stipend or Extra 
Comp 

Effective Date/ 
Reason for 

Change    
(Replaced) 

Type of Appt/ 
Funding Source & 

FTE (1 FTE is 
assumed) FY 

assumed for admin 
& prof; AY 

assumed for 
faculty % Increase 

SALARY CHANGE OR ADDITION LEGEND: 
CF = Change in Funding and/or FTE                                                
CL = Converted from Classified or Letter of Appointment                 
D = Completion of Degree 
E = Equity Adjustment Increase 
I =  Inversion Increase Included 
L = Professional Licensure Award 
M = Merit Increase 
N = Normal Increase                                                                         
P = Promotion Increase 
R = Retention / Market Adjustment Increase 
RR = Responsibilities Reduced                                            
SA=Stipend Added                                                                            
1 = Plus Room and Board 
2 = Plus Housing Allowance 
3 = Plus Car Allowance 

FUNDING SOURCE LEGEND: 
CU = Current unrestricted 
R = Restricted 
A = Auxiliary 
D = Designated 
O = Other 

TENURE LEGEND: 
NT = Non-tenurable 
T = Tenured 
P = Probationary 

STIPEND LEGEND: 
DC = Dept. Chair/Dean 
CC = Co-Chair 
BB = In lieu of Base Building        
AD=Administrative Duties 

EXTRA COMP LEGEND: 
est = Estimated 
act = Actual 
GA = Grant administration           
ST = summer teaching 
SR = summer research 
AT = Additional AY teaching 
AR = Additional AY research 
SP = Speaking 
PM = Project management 
O = Other (must specify) 

* NOTE:  Stipends/bonuses are not base building.  They may be prorated throughout the year or awarded in one lump sum. 

 


